Trend	rates The	medical	trend	rate	table	was	reset	in	fiscal	year	2021.

Auburn	University	Financial	Report	2021	 				95

96	 Auburn	University	Financial	Report	2021

2021
FINANCIAL
REPORT

UNAUDITED
DIVISIONAL
FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

Auburn	University	Financial	Report	2021	 				97

The	2020	Divisional	Statements	of	Net	Position	and	Statements	of	Revenues,	Expenses	and	Changes	in	Net	Position,	as	previously
presented,	were	revised	to	correct	certain	errors	relating	to	the	allocation	of	fixed	assets	between	Auburn	University	Main	Campus,
Alabama	Agricultural	Experiment	Station,	and	Alabama	Cooperative	Extension	System.		The	original	allocation	overstated	fixed
assets	for	Main	Campus,	while	understating	fixed	assets	for	AAES	and	ACES.	Although	the	transactions	were	eliminated	for	the
consolidated	statements,	management	elected	to	correct	the	errors	by	revising	its	previously	issued	2020	divisional	financial
statements.	The	impact	on	the	previously	reported	2020	financial	statement	amounts	for	the	correction	of	the	error	are	presented
below	and	on	the	following	pages:

AUBURN	UNIVERSITY	MAIN	CAMPUS
As	Previously
Presented Asset	Reclass 	As	Revised

STATEMENT	OF	NET	POSITION

Investment	in	plant,	net $	 1,906,553,329	 $	 (13,371,463)	 $	 1,893,181,866
Total	noncurrent	assets $	 3,300,200,574	 $	 (13,371,463)	 $	 3,286,829,111
Total	assets $	 3,753,302,595	 $	 (13,371,463)	 $	 3,739,931,132

Net	investment	in	capital	assets $	 1,357,834,476	 $	 (13,371,463)	 $	 1,344,463,013
Total	net	position $	 1,480,422,786	 $	 (13,371,463)	 $	 1,467,051,323

STATEMENT	OF	REVENUES,	EXPENSES	AND	CHANGES	IN	NET	POSITION
Depreciation	expense $	 87,839,118	 $	 (1,874,251)	 $	 85,964,867
Total	operating	expenses $	 991,258,620	 $	 (1,874,251)	 $	 989,384,369

Operating	loss $	 (199,685,332)	 $	 1,874,251	 $	 (197,811,081)
Income	before	other	changes	in	net	position $	 79,070,629	 $	 1,874,251	 $	 80,944,880
Net	increase	(decrease)	in	net	position $	 93,804,928	 $	 1,874,251	 $	 95,679,179

Net	position	-	beginning	of	year $	 1,386,617,858	 $	 (15,245,714)	 $	 1,371,372,144
Net	position	-	end	of	year $	 1,480,422,786	 $	 (13,371,463)	 $	 1,467,051,323

ALABAMA	AGRICULTURAL	EXPERIMENT	STATION
As	Previously
Presented Asset	Reclass 	As	Revised

STATEMENT	OF	NET	POSITION

Investment	in	plant,	net $	 —	 $	 12,893,544	 $	 12,893,544
Total	noncurrent	assets $	 37,846,494	 $	 12,893,544	 $	 50,740,038
Total	assets $	 50,865,969	 $	 12,893,544	 $	 63,759,513

Net	investment	in	capital	assets $	 —	 $	 12,893,544	 $	 12,893,544
Total	net	position $	 (5,340,237)	 $	 12,893,544	 $	 7,553,307

STATEMENT	OF	REVENUES,	EXPENSES	AND	CHANGES	IN	NET	POSITION
Depreciation	expense $	 —	 $	 1,750,201	 $	 1,750,201
Total	operating	expenses $	 60,074,427	 $	 1,750,201	 $	 61,824,628

Operating	loss $	 (37,015,984)	 $	 (1,750,201)	 $	 (38,766,185)
Income	before	other	changes	in	net	position $	 1,056,887	 $	 (1,750,201)	 $	 (693,314)
Net	increase	(decrease)	in	net	position $	 1,056,887	 $	 (1,750,201)	 $	 (693,314)

Net	position	-	beginning	of	year $	 (6,397,124)	 $	 14,643,745	 $	 8,246,621
Net	position	-	end	of	year $	 (5,340,237)	 $	 12,893,544	 $	 7,553,307

98	 Auburn	University	Financial	Report	2021

ALABAMA	COOPERATIVE	EXTENSION	SYSTEM
As	Previously
Presented Asset	Reclass As	Revised

STATEMENT	OF	NET	POSITION

Investment	in	plant,	net $	 —	 $	 477,919	 $	 477,919
Total	noncurrent	assets $	 31,581,965	 $	 477,919	 $	 32,059,884
Total	assets $	 41,000,034	 $	 477,919	 $	 41,477,953

Net	investment	in	capital	assets $	 —	 $	 477,919	 $	 477,919
Total	net	position $	 (91,558,965)	 $	 477,919	 $	 (91,081,046)

STATEMENT	OF	REVENUES,	EXPENSES	AND	CHANGES	IN	NET	POSITION
Depreciation	expense $	 —	 $	 124,050	 $	 124,050
Total	operating	expenses $	 57,630,529	 $	 124,050	 $	 57,754,579

Operating	loss $	 (35,681,921)	 $	 (124,050)	 $	 (35,805,971)
Income	before	other	changes	in	net	position $	 7,592,843	 $	 (124,050)	 $	 7,468,793
Net	increase	(decrease)	in	net	position $	 7,592,843	 $	 (124,050)	 $	 7,468,793

Net	position	-	beginning	of	year $	 (99,151,808)	 $	 601,969	 $	 (98,549,839)
Net	position	-	end	of	year $	 (91,558,965)	 $	 477,919	 $	 (91,081,046)

Auburn	University	Financial	Report	2021	 				99

AUBURN	UNIVERSITY	MAIN	CAMPUS

STATEMENTS	OF	NET	POSITION
SEPTEMBER	30,	2021	AND	2020

(UNAUDITED)
2021 2020

ASSETS
Current	assets

Cash	and	cash	equivalents $	 167,311,261	 $	 202,593,747
Operating	investments 	 58,295,865	 	 108,398,424
Accounts	receivable,	net 	 59,233,932	 	 40,935,869
Student	accounts	receivable,	net 	 40,594,426	 	 39,012,975
Loans	receivable,	net 	 2,613,589	 	 2,682,360
Accrued	interest	receivable 	 1,966,767	 	 2,830,017
Inventories 	 5,291,501	 	 5,016,675
Prepaid	expenses 	 49,680,729	 	 48,114,124
Due	from	other	funds 	 5,031,373	 	 3,517,830